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Start : 16:21, End : 16:41

1 YART - YAMAHA CANEPA Niccolò Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:55.470 7 - -
2 TEAM SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE GUARNONI Jérémy Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 1:55.871 9 0.401 0.401
3 F.C.C. TSR Honda France FORAY Freddy Honda CB R1000 RR EWC 1:55.915 3 0.445 0.044
4 ERC-BMW Motorrad Endurance DA COSTA Julien BMW S1000RR EWC 1:55.938 6 0.468 0.023
5 Bolliger Team Switzerland SUCHET Sébastien * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 1:56.495 10 1.025 0.557
6 Yamaha Viltaïs Pierret Experiences MAURIN Axel Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:56.717 8 1.247 0.222
7 MOTO AIN MULHAUSER Robin Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 1:56.963 7 1.493 0.246
8 Gert56 German Endurance Racing Team KERSCHBAUMER Stefan BMW S1000RR SST 1:57.102 4 1.632 0.139
9 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team MASSON Etienne Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 1:57.123 6 1.653 0.021

10 Honda Endurance Racing LEBLANC Grégory Honda CB R1000 RR EWC 1:57.136 3 1.666 0.013
11 TECMAS  BMW MASBOU Alexis BMW S1000RR EWC 1:57.137 7 1.667 0.001
12 Team April Moto Motors Events GUITTET Baptiste Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1:57.825 3 2.355 0.688
13 WEPOL Racing LAGRIVE Matthieu Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:58.263 6 2.793 0.438
14 3ART- MOTO TEAM 95 LUSSIANA Matthieu Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:58.289 3 2.819 0.026
15 Tati Team Beaujolais Racing DENIS Kevin Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 1:58.529 4 3.059 0.240
16 Team 33 Coyote  Louit Moto LEESCH Chris Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 1:58.670 2 3.200 0.141
17 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM WALRAVEN Nigel Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:58.686 9 3.216 0.016
18 No Limits Motor Team SCASSA Luca Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1:58.686 7 3.216 -
19 MERCURY RACING PERRET David BMW S1000RR EWC 1:58.943 3 3.473 0.257
20 Wójcik Racing Team SZKOPEK Pawel Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:58.999 8 3.529 0.056
21 Team 18 Sapeurs Pompiers CAMUS Robin * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 1:59.237 5 3.767 0.238
22 Junior Team LMS Suzuki SARRABAYROUSE Alex Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1:59.238 7 3.768 0.001
23 BMRT 3D MACCIO RACING MACCIO Jimmy Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 1:59.553 8 4.083 0.315
24 TTS EXCENT DEPOORTER Olivier Kawasaki ZX 10R EXP 1:59.652 5 4.182 0.099
25 MACO RACING Team DOS SANTOS Anthony Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:59.885 8 4.415 0.233
26 National Motos EGEA Stéphane Honda CB R1000 RR EWC 2:00.127 6 4.657 0.242
27 sarazin motorsport by hall moto 02 GANFORNINA Adrien Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:00.209 5 4.739 0.082
28 SET Racing TUOVINEN Jari Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:00.662 7 5.192 0.453
29 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 DEHAYE Geoffroy Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:00.685 7 5.215 0.023
30 Cottard Motosport LEVRIER Quentin Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:00.747 2 5.277 0.062
31 TRT27 BAZAR 2 LA BECANE ROSSO Niccolò Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:01.076 10 5.606 0.329
32 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 LAVAINNE Kevin Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:01.095 3 5.625 0.019
33 AM Moto Racing Competition ALIERN Anthony Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:01.098 8 5.628 0.003
34 PITLANE ENDURANCE CROIX Karl Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:01.181 7 5.711 0.083
35 Exteria Eko Racing Team CHMELÍK Ladislav * BMW S1000RR SST 2:01.344 7 5.874 0.163
36 Rac 41 AYER Alexandre Honda CB R1000 RR SST 2:01.459 9 5.989 0.115
37 TMC 35 DIARD Maxime Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:01.984 5 6.514 0.525
38 Team LRP Poland LEWANDOWSKI Bartlomiej BMW S1000RR EWC 2:02.104 2 6.634 0.120
39 FGN RACING FERRE Julien Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:02.179 2 6.709 0.075
40 FALCON RACING PEPIN Eric Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:02.304 4 6.834 0.125
41 FAST TEAM RACING CHERON Herve * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:02.391 2 6.921 0.087
42 LCR ENDURANCE CARMENES Xavier Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:02.609 6 7.139 0.218
43 ATOMIC 68 NAPOLI Christian Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:02.615 3 7.145 0.006
44 Wójcik Racing Team 2 KRZEMIEC Kamil Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:02.683 9 7.213 0.068
45 SEIGNEUR MOTORSPORT RACING BACHELIER Marc BMW S1000RR SST 2:02.899 6 7.429 0.216
46 TeamGP DURET Steve Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:03.065 9 7.595 0.166
47 Team Dunlop Motors Events POTILLION Simon Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:03.144 6 7.674 0.079
48 Space Moto ROCHE Charles Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2:03.158 5 7.688 0.014
49 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE LAGER Sebastien Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:03.175 7 7.705 0.017
50 FLAM RACING #20 WANHAM Margaux Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:03.176 3 7.706 0.001
51 Zuff Racing Team PITTET Adrien Honda CB R1000 RR SST 2:03.258 6 7.788 0.082
52 TEAM 202 ROCHE David Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:03.307 6 7.837 0.049
53 Glazik Moto - Sport Passion Endurance BRUNET-LUGARDON Cyril Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2:03.574 6 8.104 0.267
54 FSB MATT RACING GRAS Rémy Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:04.267 6 8.797 0.693
55 ACRO RACING TEAM 64 BEN SADOUN Julien Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:04.551 6 9.081 0.284
56 TEAM BROKE RACING METEIER Thomas Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:05.161 6 9.691 0.610
57 PLAYERS NOEL François Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:05.397 3 9.927 0.236

58 PHI ENDURANCE BEROT Marc Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:06.087 4 10.617 0.690
59 GSM RACING SERRA Sebastien Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2:06.562 7 11.092 0.475
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